Resolution Regarding the Standard Administrative Policies and Procedures; Conflict of Interest

WHEREAS, the new Standard Administrative Policies and Procedures (SAPP), Conflict of Interest, was introduced by the Office of General Counsel; and

WHEREAS, the proposed SAPP, Conflict of Interest, is to help regulate conflicts of commitment and interest especially in research and working with foreign entities; and

WHEREAS, the Chair of the Faculty Senate requested that the Faculty Senate Executive Committee and the Faculty Academic Standards, Rights & Responsibilities Committee review the proposed SAPP; and

WHEREAS, the Faculty Academic Standards, Rights & Responsibilities Committee prepared a report stating that they did not feel the document was ready to be presented; and

WHEREAS, concerns were presented to the Conflict of Interest working group which provided a revised document; and

WHEREAS, changes to Standard Administrative Polices and Procedures have important implications to the University Faculty and to the welfare of the University;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Faculty Senate of the University of Wyoming that Faculty Senate supports the Conflict of Interest SAPP as proposed by the Conflict of Interest working group, with the adoption of the tracked change amendments approved by the Faculty Senate as shown on the attached version.

AUTHENTICATION: The foregoing Faculty Senate Resolution 408, as amended, duly adopted by the Faculty Senate of the University of Wyoming under date of May 9, 2022, is hereby transmitted to the President of the University of Wyoming for review in accordance with UW Regulations.

Treva E. Sprout Ahrenholtz Secretary, Faculty Senate

Thera & Sport almenholts

Dated: May 11, 2022